506661694 05/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6708508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SCHULTZ ENGINEERING, LLC	05/13/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TUGA-GLOBAL, INC.	
Street Address:	11919 MILL LANE	
City:	GRAND HAVEN	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49417	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	17159507		
PCT Number:	US2021015207		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)852-5315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-408-5500

Email: jenn@wardpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** JACOB M. WARD

Address Line 1: 120 1/2 S. WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: TIFFIN, OHIO 44883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70907-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB M. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/Jacob M. Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=70907_Assignment_FILED_05-13-21#page1.tif source=70907_Assignment_FILED_05-13-21#page2.tif source=70907_Assignment_FILED_05-13-21#page3.tif

PATENT 506661694 REEL: 056233 FRAME: 0331

(70907)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SCHULTZ ENGINEERING, LLC, a limited liability company organized

and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having offices at 11919 Mill

Lane, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417, (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns an undivided interest in

certain inventions that are the subject of pending patent applications or existing Letters Patent as

follows:

(See Appendix A)

WHEREAS, TUGA-GLOBAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by

virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan, having offices at 11919 Mill Lane, Grand Haven,

Michigan 49417, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and

interest of said Assignor in and to said patents, pending applications and/or Letters Patents that

may be granted thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, for and in consideration of the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee, said

patents and any applications for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent issued therefrom, including,

without limitation, the right of priority to file and prosecute corresponding applications for Letters

Patent in any and all jurisdictions throughout the world and the rights to all Letters Patent which

may be granted therefrom and any foreign counterparts with respect thereto, the same to be held

and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said

application for Letters Patent and any issued Letters Patent of the United States which are or may

PATENT

REEL: 056233 FRAME: 0332

be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said

Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all the claims for damages

by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same

for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors. Assignor hereby

authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Patents and the officials empowered

to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of said patents and pending applications and to issue

patents in countries foreign to the United States of America, to issue any and all Letters Patent of

the United States and foreign countries on said inventions or resulting from said applications or

any divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, or continuations-

in-part thereof to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby represents, warrants,

and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not

executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor, has caused these presents to be signed by its

member, or otherwise deemed officer, and thereunto duly authorized this 13 day of May, 2021.

SCHULTZ ENGINEERING, LLC

By:

Kraig Schultz, Founding Member

2

PATENT REEL: 056233 FRAME: 0333

APPENDIX A

Country	Status	Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	Pending	NARROW THREE WHEELED VEHICLE WITH STABILIZING AND MODULAR MECHANISMS	17/159,507	1/27/2021	N/A	N/A
PCT	Pending	NARROW THREE WHEELED VEHICLE WITH STABILIZING AND MODULAR MECHANISMS	PCT/US21/15207	1/27/2021	N/A	N/A